TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 23 October 2024

Organisation Name

A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated
Alzheimers Waikato Charitable Trust
Athletics Canterbury Incorporated

Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland City Mission

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Banyuhay Aotearoa Charitable Trust
Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated
Birdcare Aotearoa

Burlington Marching Team
Cadet Corps Association of New Zealand Trust
Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated
Canterbury Triathlon Club Incorporated

Carterton Golf Club Incorporated

Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated

Chaucer School

Cholmondeley Children's Centre Charitable Trust

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand

Circability Trust

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

Dementia New Zealand Charitable Trust

Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated

Eventing Auckland Incorporated

Fertility New Zealand (National) Incorporated

Finlayson Park Community Education Trust

First Foundation

Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated
Fur Paws Sake NZ
Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited
Glendowie Tennis Club Incorporated
Goalball New Zealand Incorporated
Hamilton Aquatics Incorporated

Handel Consort and Quire Charitable Trust
Hapai Tahono Charitable Trust
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)

Category
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community

Arts And Culture
Environment And Animals
Community

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport

Arts And Culture

Community
Sport

Community
Sport

Requested

Amount
$4,800.00
$6,872.75
$5,521.74
$6,410.00
$10,044.36
$11,667.00
$4,619.00
$7,228.12
$8,000.00
$12,000.00
$33,990.00
$30,000.00
$6,031.42

$9,600.00
$11,500.00
$10,594.40

$4,159.11
$1,144.37
$4,300.00
$4,295.00
$25,004.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,995.00
$6,000.00
$5,557.43
$12,850.84
$12,440.00
$3,760.00
$3,420.00
$5,000.00
$4,935.81
$3,005.00

$1,550.81
$45,748.38
$18,710.44

$3,765.00
$6,082.84
$3,441.72
$14,560.00

$16,300.00
$39,688.00
$5,250.00

$20,000.00
$4,515.00

Reason
DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR12
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1



Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust Sport
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust Health/Welfare
He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust Arts And Culture

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated Sport
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport
Island Bay Lawn Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated Sport
Jox Blue Blades Rowing Society Incorporated Sport
Jubilate Singers Incorporated Arts And Culture
Kia Kaha Hockey Club Incorporated Sport
Kidney Health New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare
Kohekohe Hockey Club Incorporated Sport
Kura Rustlers Softball Club Incorporated Sport

Life Education Trust (N.Z.) Research And Education
Life Education Trust Hamilton Community

Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay Research And Education
Lions Inline Hockey Club Incorporated Sport

Luminaires Charitable Trust Arts And Culture

M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated Health/Welfare
Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust Community
Madison Blues Marching Incorporated Sport
Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated Sport
Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust Research And Education
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association Sport
Migraine Foundation Aotearoa New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare
National Youth Theatre Company Trust Community
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated Health/Welfare
New Zealand Light Volleyball General Federation Incorporated Sport
New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated Sport

No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps Community
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated Sport

No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Sport
Incorporated

Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust Arts And Culture
Pakuranga Athletic Club Incorporated Sport
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated Sport
Papakura Rhinos Sports Club Incorporated Sport
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc Community
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport
Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay Health/Welfare
Philips Search and Rescue Trust Health/Welfare
Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust Community
River Glade Archers Incorporated Sport
Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Health/Welfare
Royal Oak Rackets Club (Incorporated) Sport
S.A.N.Z. Manurewa Scout Group Community
S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated Sport
South Island Pasifika and Sports Association Incorporated Sport
Southern Pioneers Sports Club Incorporated Sport
Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga Sport

St Paul's College Board of Trustees Research And Education
Student Volunteer Army Foundation Community
Sunnybrae Bowling Club Incorporated Sport
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community
Tairua Heritage Society Incorporated Arts And Culture
Tamai Sports Incorporated Community
Te Aroha Group NZ Riding for the Disabled Association Inc Community

$34,949.23
$5,554.68
$18,165.00
$4,506.40
$10,000.00
$32,930.00
$13,001.00
$555.00
$4,540.00
$10,000.00
$11,788.99
$3,731.79
$9,076.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,596.50
$1,560.00
$1,742.65
$2,500.00
$6,334.00
$15,000.00
$2,199.00
$4,568.32
$39,350.00
$3,112.00
$6,000.00
$6,219.23
$6,870.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,945.00

$16,000.00

$10,410.00
$2,265.22
$5,755.94
$7,367.51
$2,112.52
$37,429.78
$4,950.00
$39,560.00
$16,880.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$65,888.00
$13,861.23
$10,000.00
$4,655.00
$20,000.00
$2,500.01
$2,945.25
$3,750.00
$10,000.00
$10,299.00
$4,125.00
$2,821.55
$10,000.00
$15,000.00

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR4



Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated

Te Roopu Oranga O Highbury

The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust
The Black Grace Trust

The Cambridge Riding Club Incorporated

The Hunua Tennis Club Incorporated

The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated
The Marist School (Mt Albert) Board of Trustees

The Nelson Park Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated

The New Zealand Football Foundation

The Oratia School Board

The Porritt School Board of Trustees

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees

The Scout Youth Foundation

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
The Sir John Kirwan Foundation Board

The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees
The Te Kapehu Riccarton School Board of Trustees
Titirangi School

Volunteering Northland

Waikato Community Hospice Trust

Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated
Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated

Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated
Waitakere Auckland Brass Incorporated

Warriors Community Foundation

Weymouth Bombaz Softball Club

Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated

Wingspan Trust

Woolston Brass Incorporated

Young Life New Zealand Trust

Sport
Community
Community

Arts And Culture
Community

Sport

Sport
Research And Education

Sport

Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education

Sport

Community
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Community
Health/Welfare

Sport

Sport

Sport

Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture

Health/Welfare
Total Amount:

$7,662.00
$21,360.00
$18,000.00
$15,347.83
$9,200.00
$3,130.43
$37,559.00
$20,062.88
$4,195.95
$10,850.00
$35,000.00
$8,213.05
$15,500.00
$21,530.30
$1,891.20
$35,000.00
$40,850.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,930.20
$33,202.00
$9,843.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,597.00
$10,000.00
$3,775.00
$38,757.00
$12,500.00
$3,710.25
$14,872.15

$1,613,267.58

DR1, DR4
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR7
DR1, DR5

DR1, DR6, DR9

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant
'DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

'[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




