

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

## **Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust**

## Meeting Date: 23 October 2024

mooting Date: Le Cotoser LeL		Requested	
Organisation Name	Category	Amount	Reason
A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated	Research And Education	\$4,800.00	DR1, DR6
Alzheimers Waikato Charitable Trust	Community	\$6,872.75	DR1
Athletics Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$5,521.74	DR1
Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,410.00	DR1
Auckland City Mission	Health/Welfare	\$10,044.36	DR1
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$11,667.00	DR1
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,619.00	DR1
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,228.12	DR1
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1
Banyuhay Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Community	\$33,990.00	DR1
Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Birdcare Aotearoa	Community	\$6,031.42	DR1
Burlington Marching Team	Sport	\$9,600.00	DR1
Cadet Corps Association of New Zealand Trust	Community	\$11,500.00	DR1
Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,594.40	DR1
Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,159.11	DR1, DR12
Canterbury Triathlon Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,144.37	DR1, DR5
Carterton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,300.00	DR1
Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated	Community	\$4,295.00	DR1
Chaucer School	Arts And Culture	\$25,004.00	DR1
Cholmondeley Children's Centre Charitable Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1
Christians Against Poverty New Zealand	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1
Circability Trust	Community	\$4,995.00	DR1
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation	Community	\$5,557.43	DR1
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust	Community	\$12,850.84	DR1
Dementia New Zealand Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$12,440.00	DR1
Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,760.00	DR1
Eventing Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$3,420.00	DR1
Fertility New Zealand (National) Incorporated	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR9
Finlayson Park Community Education Trust	Community	\$4,935.81	DR1
First Foundation	Community	\$3,005.00	DR1
Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$1,550.81	DR1
Fur Paws Sake NZ	Environment And Animals	\$45,748.38	DR1, DR2
Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$18,710.44	DR1
Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited	Community	\$3,765.00	DR1
Glendowie Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,082.84	DR1
Goalball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$3,441.72	DR1
Hamilton Aquatics Incorporated	Sport	\$14,560.00	DR1
Handel Consort and Quire Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$16,300.00	DR1
Hāpai Tūhono Charitable Trust	Community	\$39,688.00 \$5,250.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,250.00 \$20.000.00	
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community	\$20,000.00 \$4,515.00	DR1, DR12
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$4,515.00	DR1

Llevele Device al Oriente Devic Truct	Cra e rt	¢04040	
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Sport Health/Welfare	\$34,949.23 \$5,554.68	DR1 DR1
He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$18,165.00	DR1
Howick Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,506.40	DR1
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.40 \$10,000.00	DR1 DR1
Island Bay Lawn Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport	\$32,930.00	DR1, DR4
Jox Blue Blades Rowing Society Incorporated	Sport	\$13,001.00	DR1, DR1
Jubilate Singers Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$555.00	DR1
Kia Kaha Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,540.00	DR1
Kidney Health New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	DR1
•		\$10,000.00	DR1
Kohekohe Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,731.79	DR1 DR1
Kura Rustlers Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Research And Education	\$9,076.00	DR1 DR1
Life Education Trust (N.Z.) Life Education Trust Hamilton	Community	\$9,070.00	DR1 DR1
	ý	· · · ·	
Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay	Research And Education	\$6,000.00 \$2,506,50	DR1
Lions Inline Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,596.50 \$1,500.00	DR1
Luminaires Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$1,560.00 \$1,742.65	DR1
M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$1,742.65 \$2,500.00	DR1
Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community	\$2,500.00 \$6,324.00	DR1
Madison Blues Marching Incorporated	Sport	\$6,334.00	DR1, DR4
Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust	Research And Education	\$2,199.00	DR1
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,568.32	DR1
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association	Sport	\$39,350.00	DR1
Migraine Foundation Aotearoa New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$3,112.00	DR1
National Youth Theatre Company Trust	Community	\$6,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$6,219.23	DR1
New Zealand Light Volleyball General Federation Incorporated	Sport	\$6,870.00	DR1
New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR4
No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated	Sport	\$20,945.00	DR1, DR5
No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated	Sport	\$16,000.00	DR1
Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust	Arts And Culture	\$10,410.00	DR1, DR5
Pakuranga Athletic Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,265.22	DR1
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$5,755.94	DR1
Papakura Rhinos Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,367.51	DR1
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc	Community	\$2,112.52	DR1
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$37,429.78	DR1
Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay	Health/Welfare	\$4,950.00	DR1
Philips Search and Rescue Trust	Health/Welfare	\$39,560.00	DR1
Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$16,880.00	DR1
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1
River Glade Archers Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1
Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$65,888.00	DR1
Royal Oak Rackets Club (Incorporated)	Sport	\$13,861.23	DR1, DR12
S.A.N.Z. Manurewa Scout Group	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1
S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport	\$4,655.00	DR1
South Island Pasifika and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Southern Pioneers Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,500.01	DR1
Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga	Sport	\$2,945.25	DR1
opoolar orympico noment i anaranga	Research And Education	\$3,750.00	DR1
		· ,	
St Paul's College Board of Trustees	Community	\$10.000.00	DR1
St Paul's College Board of Trustees Student Volunteer Army Foundation	Community Sport	\$10,000.00 \$10,299.00	DR1 DR1
St Paul's College Board of Trustees Student Volunteer Army Foundation Sunnybrae Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,299.00	DR1
St Paul's College Board of Trustees Student Volunteer Army Foundation Sunnybrae Bowling Club Incorporated Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	Sport Community	\$10,299.00 \$4,125.00	DR1 DR1
St Paul's College Board of Trustees Student Volunteer Army Foundation Sunnybrae Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,299.00	DR1

Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated	
Te Roopu Oranga O Highbury	
The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust	
The Black Grace Trust	/
The Cambridge Riding Club Incorporated	
The Hunua Tennis Club Incorporated	
The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated	
The Marist School (Mt Albert) Board of Trustees	Rese
The Nelson Park Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated	
The New Zealand Football Foundation	
The Oratia School Board	Rese
The Porritt School Board of Trustees	Rese
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees	
The Scout Youth Foundation	
The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Rese
The Sir John Kirwan Foundation Board	
The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees	
The Te Kāpehu Riccarton School Board of Trustees	Rese
Titirangi School	Rese
Volunteering Northland	
Waikato Community Hospice Trust	
Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated	
Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated	
Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated	
Waitakere Auckland Brass Incorporated	/
Warriors Community Foundation	
Weymouth Bombaz Softball Club	
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated	
Wingspan Trust	

Sport	\$7,662.00	DR1, DR4
Community	\$21,360.00	DR1, DR9
Community	\$18,000.00	DR1
Arts And Culture	\$15,347.83	DR1
Community	\$9,200.00	DR1, DR4
Sport	\$3,130.43	DR1, DR6
Sport	\$37,559.00	DR1
Research And Education	\$20,062.88	DR1
Sport	\$4,195.95	DR1
Sport	\$10,850.00	DR1
Research And Education	\$35,000.00	DR1
Research And Education	\$8,213.05	DR1
Sport	\$15,500.00	DR1
Community	\$21,530.30	DR7
Research And Education	\$1,891.20	DR1, DR5
Health/Welfare	\$35,000.00	DR1, DR6, DR9
Sport	\$40,850.00	DR1
Research And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1
Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
Community	\$4,930.20	DR1
Health/Welfare	\$33,202.00	DR1
Sport	\$9,843.00	DR1
Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Arts And Culture	\$1,597.00	DR1, DR5
Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR2
Sport	\$3,775.00	DR1
Sport	\$38,757.00	DR1
Health/Welfare	\$12,500.00	DR1

Woolston Brass Incorporated Young Life New Zealand Trust

<b>Total Amount:</b>	\$1,613,267.58	
Health/Welfare	\$14,872.15	DR1, DR9
Arts And Culture	\$3,710.25	DR1

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority